
 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

SPECIAL MEETING JULY 25, 2023 
CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM, 6:30 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 
NOTICE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RALPH M. BROWN ACT (CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54950, ET SEQ.) AND THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 
 

 
 
1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Roll Call. 
 
3. Items From The Public. 
 
4. Adjourn To Closed Session 

 

a. Conference With Labor Negotiator – Agency Negotiator: Michael E. Holland - Employee 
Organizations: Management, Supervisory And Confidential Bargaining Unit - G.C. 54957.6. 

b. Public Employee Personnel Evaluation – Title of Employee: City Manager – G.C. 54957. 
c. Conference With Legal Counsel, Initiation Of Litigation Pursuant To California 

Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(4), (One Case). 
d. Return To Open Session. 

 
 

5. Adjournment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING JULY 25, 2023 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 
NOTICE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RALPH M. BROWN ACT (CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54950, ET SEQ.) AND THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT   

 
 
1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation.  
 
4. Roll Call. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters. 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items.  
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants.  (View Warrant/Check Register) 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The July 11, 2023 Meetings.  (View Minutes) 

 
 

9. Public Hearings.  
 
10. Regular Business 

 

a. Authorize The Mayor To Execute An Employment Agreement With The City Manager. 
(View Report) 
 

b. Authorize The City Manager To Execute Employment Agreements With The City Clerk 
And Director Of Finance. (View Report) 

 
 

11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 
 
14. Adjournment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Calendar of Events 
 

July 25 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
 

August   1 – National Night Out – Sherman Park – 6:00 P.M. To 8:00 P.M. 
August   4 – Downtown Market – Downtown Plaza – 3:00 P.M. To 8:00 P.M. 
August   5 – Outdoor Movie Night –DC League of Super-Pets – Sherman Park - 8:00 P.M. 
August   8 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
August 17 – Planning Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
August 22 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 



                                                       

AP Check Register
July 6, 2023 through July 18, 2023 

1 of 12

Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
AAA Business Supplies & Interiors 63-56-6300 10.10$            122793 7/11/2023 Receipt Book
AAA Business Supplies & Interiors 60-50-6300 10.10$            122793 7/11/2023 Receipt Book
AAA Business Supplies & Interiors 10-14-6300 10.11$            122793 7/11/2023 Receipt Book

30.31$            122793 Total
Aleman Maria 10-00-2840 300.00$          122794 7/11/2023 Memorial Building Rental Deposit
Refund/ Aleman

300.00$          122794 Total
Amazon Capital Services  10-22-6690 222.08$          122795 7/11/2023 Large Animal Emergency Rescue
Amazon Capital Services  10-22-6690 191.88$          122795 7/11/2023 Training Manual
Amazon Capital Services  10-22-6300 18.32$            122795 7/11/2023 Hooks

432.28$          122795 Total
Amazon Capital Services  10-22-6300 107.86$          122852 7/12/2023 Dog & Cat Rescue Mask Set

107.86$          122852 Total
Animal Damage Management, Inc 69-47-6200 810.00$          122796 7/11/2023 Gopher, Ground Squirrel, Vole
Control@ Sherman, Barrington
Pa

810.00$          122796 Total
AutoZone MS #1 63-56-6530 3.12$               122797 7/11/2023 Bug Remover
AutoZone MS #1 60-50-6530 3.13$               122797 7/11/2023 Bug Remover

6.25$              122797 Total
Badger Meter  63-56-6350 352.48$          122853 7/12/2023 Brass Meters

352.48$          122853 Total
Baker Dorothy June 10-44-6225 117.40$          122798 7/11/2023 Edger Repairs
Baker Dorothy June 10-44-6225 271.52$          122798 7/11/2023 Edger Repairs
Baker Dorothy June 10-44-6225 388.34$          122798 7/11/2023 Trimmer

777.26$          122798 Total
Barbour Julie 63-56-6200 620.68$          122799 7/11/2023 Pyrethroid Outreach
Barbour Julie 60-50-6200 620.68$          122799 7/11/2023 Pyrethroid Outreach

1,241.36$      122799 Total
Bautista de Godoy Maria 10-00-2840 300.00$          122800 7/11/2023 Memorial Building Rental Deposit
Refund/ Bautista de Godoy

300.00$          122800 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 69-47-6220 225.92$          122802 7/11/2023 40 Yard Trash Bin Dumping@
Corp
Yard/ June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 69-47-6220 693.59$          122802 7/11/2023 26 Yard Trash Bin & Street
Sweeping
Debris/ June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 225.93$          122802 7/11/2023 40 Yard Trash Bin Dumping@
Corp
Yard/ June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 693.59$          122802 7/11/2023 26 Yard Trash Bin & Street
Sweeping
Debris/ June 2023

1,839.03$      122802 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5730 19,275.68$    122801 7/11/2023 Monthly Contract Garbage
Service/June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-41-6200 76,088.23$    122801 7/11/2023 Monthly Contract Garbage
Service/June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5080 (14,203.14)$   122801 7/11/2023 Monthly Contract Garbage
Service/June 2023
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5733 (5,072.54)$     122801 7/11/2023 Monthly Contract Garbage
Service/June 2023
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
76,088.23$    122801 Total

Borrelli Travis 69-47-6200 185.74$          122872 7/12/2023 Portable Restroom Rental
Service
185.74$          122872 Total

Bowen Keith 10-22-6690 430.00$          122854 7/12/2023 Reimbursement for Training/ Bowen
430.00$          122854 Total

BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6300 5.15$               122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 10.31$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-22-6300 5.16$               122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-22-6300 10.25$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6660 41.22$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-46-6300 10.25$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-21-6300 20.49$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6670 20.61$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 20.50$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6660 240.34$          122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6670 40.98$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6660 81.98$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-22-6300 30.05$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-46-6300 5.15$               122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-46-6300 30.04$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 60.09$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6300 30.04$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-21-6300 10.30$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6665 30.04$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-21-6300 60.08$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6670 120.16$          122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6665 10.25$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-44-6300 10.24$            122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6665 5.15$               122803 7/11/2023 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies

908.83$          122803 Total
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 10-02-6200 1,000.00$       122855 7/12/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 60-50-6200 1,000.00$       122855 7/12/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 63-56-6200 1,000.00$       122855 7/12/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying

3,000.00$      122855 Total
Cardmember Service 17-50-7121 2,816.50$       122804 7/11/2023 Document Recording
Cardmember Service 60-50-6420 205.53$          122804 7/11/2023 Telephone Service/Long Distance
June 2023
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 220.65$          122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6724 24.80$            122804 7/11/2023 Puss in Boots
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Cardmember Service 10-45-6724 960.00$          122804 7/11/2023 Puss in Boots & Super Pets
Cardmember Service 10-45-6724 67.09$            122804 7/11/2023 Movie Night Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6722 26.61$            122804 7/11/2023 Fit Kids Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-21-6330 176.20$          122804 7/11/2023 Postage
Cardmember Service 60-50-6200 36.33$            122804 7/11/2023 Ayera
Cardmember Service 10-21-6300 217.00$          122804 7/11/2023 Lollipops
Cardmember Service 63-56-6635 375.00$          122804 7/11/2023 CRWA Training/ Bruss
Cardmember Service 63-56-6300 53.93$            122804 7/11/2023 Water Cooler Rack
Cardmember Service 69-47-6300 1,208.16$       122804 7/11/2023 Dog Waste Station
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 (225.80)$         122804 7/11/2023 Refund for Training Manuals
Cardmember Service 10-22-6690 95.00$            122804 7/11/2023 Child Safety Seat Checks Renewal
Cardmember Service 10-21-6635 365.00$          122804 7/11/2023 California Police Chiefs Association Membership/ Richardson
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 217.81$          122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 63-56-6300 7.00$               122804 7/11/2023 Prime Shine Car Wash
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 28.75$            122804 7/11/2023 Postage
Cardmember Service 10-21-6300 209.06$          122804 7/11/2023 Nitrile Gloves
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 37.86$            122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 63-56-6200 5.39$               122804 7/11/2023 Prime
Cardmember Service 10-22-6420 404.91$          122804 7/11/2023 Telephone Service/Long Distance
June 2023
Cardmember Service 63-56-6200 36.33$            122804 7/11/2023 Ayera
Cardmember Service 10-22-6530 233.33$          122804 7/11/2023 PR55 Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 268.22$          122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6420 205.53$          122804 7/11/2023 Telephone Service/Long Distance
June 2023
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 110.80$          122804 7/11/2023 Heart Saver First Aid Cards
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 225.80$          122804 7/11/2023 Training Manuals
Cardmember Service 60-50-6300 7.00$               122804 7/11/2023 Prime Shine Car Wash
Cardmember Service 10-22-6530 31.76$            122804 7/11/2023 PR55 Mount
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 141.20$          122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 63-56-6420 205.53$          122804 7/11/2023 Telephone Service/Long Distance
June 2023
Cardmember Service 10-21-6420 169.98$          122804 7/11/2023 Internet Service Newman to
Ceres/PD/ 7 -6-23 to
8-5-23
Cardmember Service 10-21-6635 155.00$          122804 7/11/2023 California Police Chiefs Association Membership/ Short
Cardmember Service 10-45-6300 34.62$            122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Supplies
Cardmember Service 60-50-6200 5.39$               122804 7/11/2023 Prime
Cardmember Service 10-21-6695 795.00$          122804 7/11/2023 FBI-Leeda
Cardmember Service 10-14-6200 36.34$            122804 7/11/2023 Ayera
Cardmember Service 10-45-6300 20.00$            122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar
Cardmember Service 17-50-7121 1.25$               122804 7/11/2023 Parking
Cardmember Service 63-56-6300 64.71$            122804 7/11/2023 Hitches
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Cardmember Service 10-45-6722 71.19$            122804 7/11/2023 Fit Kids Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 225.80$          122804 7/11/2023 Training Manuals
Cardmember Service 10-14-6420 205.53$          122804 7/11/2023 Telephone Service/Long Distance
June 2023
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 470.28$          122804 7/11/2023 Tactical Pants
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 85.88$            122804 7/11/2023 Prevention Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-44-6200 5.39$               122804 7/11/2023 Prime
Cardmember Service 10-45-6735 2,558.56$       122804 7/11/2023 Paint for Soccer Fields
Cardmember Service 10-45-6690 50.03$            122804 7/11/2023 Gas
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 98.78$            122804 7/11/2023 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 57.50$            122804 7/11/2023 Postage
Cardmember Service 10-22-6300 23.17$            122804 7/11/2023 Postage
Cardmember Service 10-21-6208 19.71$            122804 7/11/2023 Animal Supplies 
Cardmember Service 10-21-6300 21.52$            122804 7/11/2023 Filter

14,173.91$    122804 Total
CBA       (ADMIN FEES) 10-00-2261 305.50$          122856 7/12/2023 Dental-Vision Admin Fees/
July 2023

305.50$          122856 Total
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 69-47-6300 10.24$            122823 7/11/2023 Booster Pump
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6300 46.48$            122823 7/11/2023 Corrosion Prevent, Wire Brush
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 6.46$               122823 7/11/2023 Bug Cleaner
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6300 1.61$               122823 7/11/2023 Funnel
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-21-6300 2,943.91$       122823 7/11/2023 Jetstream Cooler
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-21-6530 206.95$          122823 7/11/2023 Battery
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6300 52.93$            122823 7/11/2023 Red Tacky Grease, Freon, Battery Cleaner
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6300 15.09$            122823 7/11/2023 Oil Absorbent
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-21-6530 2.94$               122823 7/11/2023 Fuse

3,286.61$      122823 Total
Center for Human Services  18-01-6660 3,000.00$       122857 7/12/2023 ARPA Food Distribution

3,000.00$      122857 Total
Civic Well 17-33-7745 25.25$            122805 7/11/2023 T St Planning

25.25$            122805 Total
COMCAST CABLE 10-46-6200 10.25$            122806 7/11/2023 Cable Service at Corp Yard

10.25$            122806 Total
CSJVRMA 60-50-6631 26,046.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
CSJVRMA 63-56-6632 62,305.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
CSJVRMA 10-00-2292 70,431.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
CSJVRMA 10-15-6631 26,046.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
CSJVRMA 10-15-6632 62,305.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
CSJVRMA 60-50-6632 62,305.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability
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CSJVRMA 63-56-6631 26,057.00$    122858 7/12/2023 23-24 1st Quarter Deposit
Employment Practices/Liability

335,495.00$  122858 Total
Dittos  10-21-6300 66.41$            122859 7/12/2023 Overtime Request Forms

66.41$            122859 Total
DJ Francis Electric 63-56-6225 150.00$          122807 7/11/2023 Repair on Transducer

150.00$          122807 Total
Dust Control by Dennis, LLC 60-50-6200 3,831.00$       122808 7/11/2023 Dust Off Application Service
6-19-23

3,831.00$      122808 Total
ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 10-33-6530 10.00$            122809 7/11/2023 Tire Repair/ PW
ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 69-47-6530 10.00$            122809 7/11/2023 Tire Repair/ PW

20.00$            122809 Total
El Dorado Hills Fire Department  10-22-6690 695.00$          122860 7/12/2023 Fire Inspector 1c & 1d Course/
Lagrutta

695.00$          122860 Total
EMC Planning Group, Inc 40-06-6245 12,085.45$    122810 7/11/2023 6th Cycle Housing Element

12,085.45$    122810 Total
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNIQUES 60-50-6300 4,500.00$       122811 7/11/2023 Pro Oxidizer

4,500.00$      122811 Total
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 60-50-6200 5,743.75$       122812 7/11/2023 Inorganic Analysis , Support
Analysis

5,743.75$      122812 Total
Garcia Armando 10-44-6200 1,703.00$       122849 7/11/2023 General Tree Services

1,703.00$      122849 Total
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6300 2,013.87$       122813 7/11/2023 Backhoe Repairs
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6300 3,412.50$       122813 7/11/2023 Backhoe Repairs
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6300 90.63$            122813 7/11/2023 Coupling, Hose

5,517.00$      122813 Total
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 200.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS

GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 1,795.00$       122814 7/11/2023 TTHM, HAA5, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 148.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 338.25$          122814 7/11/2023 1,2,3 TCP, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 577.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS, Nitrate as N. TKN.
Total Nitrogen .
TDS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 275.75$          122814 7/11/2023 Asbestos, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 148.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 2,985.55$       122814 7/11/2023 Arsenic, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
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GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 111.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 443.75$          122814 7/11/2023 Nitrate as N, Perchlorate, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 148.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 35.00$            122814 7/11/2023 Nitrate as N, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122814 7/11/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 148.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 136.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 148.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 185.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 185.00$          122814 7/11/2023 Bacti

8,727.30$      122814 Total
GEORGE W. LOWRY, INC 60-50-6230 1,577.19$       122815 7/11/2023 450 Gallons Dyed Diesel
Delivered
@WWTP

1,577.19$      122815 Total
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-21-6530 30.00$            122816 7/11/2023 Repair of Flat Tire on Ford
Interceptor/
PD
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-21-6530 30.00$            122816 7/11/2023 Repair of Flat Tire on Ford
Interceptor/
FD

60.00$            122816 Total
JOCELYN ROLAND, Ph.D. 17-21-6200 6,750.00$       122866 7/12/2023 PD annual contract FY 2023-2024

6,750.00$      122866 Total
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR      69-47-6200 11,783.75$    122817 7/11/2023 Maintenance Service For The
Mohth of June
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR      24-32-7727 8,776.00$       122817 7/11/2023 Sidewalk Repairs
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR      24-32-7727 6,400.00$       122817 7/11/2023 Sidewalk Repairs

26,959.75$    122817 Total
Koff and Associates 63-56-6200 113.33$          122818 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 6-30-23
Koff and Associates 60-50-6200 113.33$          122818 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 6-30-23
Koff and Associates 10-14-6200 113.34$          122818 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 6-30-23

340.00$          122818 Total
Landeros Zeke 10-00-2840 (150.00)$         122819 7/11/2023 Memorial Building Rental Deposit
Refund/ Landeros
Landeros Zeke 10-00-2840 300.00$          122819 7/11/2023 Memorial Building Rental Deposit
Refund/ Landeros

150.00$          122819 Total
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 10-15-6200 1,759.50$       122820 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 5-31-23
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 10-15-6200 4,054.50$       122820 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 5-31-23

5,814.00$      122820 Total
Mendoza Jesus 10-00-5095 79.00$            122861 7/12/2023 Refund for Business License Application/ Mendoza

79.00$            122861 Total
Merlin Graphics 10-22-6300 186.73$          122821 7/11/2023 T Shirts/ FD

186.73$          122821 Total
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-03-6310 74.79$            122822 7/11/2023 SSL Certificate Renewal

74.79$            122822 Total
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NBS 69-47-6200 3,118.99$       122862 7/12/2023 Quarterly Admin Fees 7-1-23 thru
9-30-23/LLD

3,118.99$      122862 Total
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-45-6300 39.95$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 8.31$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-6300 6.02$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-6300 4.29$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 69-47-6300 13.57$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 29.12$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 14.83$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 47.41$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 21.56$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-6300 14.01$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 17.25$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 1.10$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-33-6300 66.41$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 60-50-6300 1.40$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300 2.90$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 28.23$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 5.80$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 18.33$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300 (25.88)$           122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 7.95$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300 25.88$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-33-6300 4.08$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-45-6300 2.90$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 7.29$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-6300 2.56$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 7.54$               122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 69-47-6300 32.35$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 32.35$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 69-47-6300 25.80$            122826 7/11/2023 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs,
Cleaning Supplies

463.31$          122826 Total
Newman City Tow Service, Inc 10-21-6530 200.00$          122825 7/11/2023 Towing of Ford Interceptor/ PD

200.00$          122825 Total
NEWMAN FIREFIGHTERS, INC. 10-22-6690 90.31$            122824 7/11/2023 Reimbursement for BPO Dinner Supplies

90.31$            122824 Total
North Star Engineering Group, Inc 18-32-7739 3,730.00$       122827 7/11/2023 Professional Seivices Through
6-30-23

3,730.00$      122827 Total
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Nutrien Ag Solutions Inc 60-50-6300 1,642.19$       122828 7/11/2023 30 Gallons Round Up, 15 Gallons Amine
Nutrien Ag Solutions Inc 10-33-6270 528.89$          122828 7/11/2023 4 Gallons Goaltender
Nutrien Ag Solutions Inc 10-33-6270 586.41$          122828 7/11/2023 10 Gallons Forfeit

2,757.49$      122828 Total
Operating Engineers Public & Misc Employees 10-00-2260 967.00$          122863 7/12/2023 Health Insurance Premium/
August
2023 /Caetano

967.00$          122863 Total
Otis Elevator Company  10-07-6200 761.04$          122864 7/12/2023 Maintenance Contract Elevator
7-1-23 to 9-30-23

761.04$          122864 Total
P G & E 60-50-6410 2,403.63$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-44-6410 1,168.06$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-07-6410 2,682.98$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-45-6410 158.32$          122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-33-6410 5,128.79$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-22-6410 1,416.65$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-46-6410 393.48$          122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 69-47-6410 3,750.62$       122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 63-56-6410 30,485.85$    122832 7/11/2023 Gas & Electric Use

47,588.38$    122832 Total
Pace Supply Corporation 63-56-6300 1,989.00$       122829 7/11/2023 Key Meters

1,989.00$      122829 Total
Pernsteiner & Sons Fabrication 69-47-6225 125.00$          122830 7/11/2023 Hinge
Pernsteiner & Sons Fabrication 10-33-6225 125.00$          122830 7/11/2023 Hinge

250.00$          122830 Total
Pete's Auto Repair 63-56-6530 861.97$          122831 7/11/2023 Repair 2002 Chevy 1500
Pete's Auto Repair 10-22-6530 374.56$          122831 7/11/2023 Repair TR55

1,236.53$      122831 Total
Price Ford of Turlock 10-21-6530 8,650.20$       122833 7/11/2023 Repair on Ford Explorer/ PD
Price Ford of Turlock 10-21-6530 3.78$               122833 7/11/2023 Service on Ford Exporer/ PD

8,653.98$      122833 Total
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-14-6300 33.76$            122834 7/11/2023 City Hall Supplies 
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-6300 35.57$            122834 7/11/2023 Corp Yard Supplies
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 60-50-6300 33.75$            122834 7/11/2023 City Hall Supplies 
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-6300 14.10$            122834 7/11/2023 Corp Yard Supplies
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 63-56-6300 33.75$            122834 7/11/2023 City Hall Supplies 

150.93$          122834 Total
Royston, Hanamoto, Alley & Abey 40-06-6200 4,985.00$       122835 7/11/2023 Professional Services Rendered
Through 5-31-23

4,985.00$      122835 Total
SAFE-T-LITE 10-33-6300 49.41$            122836 7/11/2023 Leg Brackets
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49.41$            122836 Total

Sierra Medical Services Alliance 10-22-6690 6.00$               122865 7/12/2023 BLS Cards
6.00$              122865 Total

SJVAPCD 10-07-6200 98.00$            122867 7/12/2023 2023/2024 Permit to Operate
generator@ 1200 Main St/PD
SJVAPCD 60-50-6675 577.00$          122867 7/12/2023 2023/2024 Permit to Operate
generator@ Inyo & Canal School
Rd.
SJVAPCD 63-56-6675 290.00$          122867 7/12/2023 2023/2024 Permit lo Operate
generator@ Well #6

965.00$          122867 Total
Solar Integrated Fund III 60-50-6410 13,207.08$    122837 7/11/2023 Solar Production Period 6-1 -23
to
6-30 -23

13,207.08$    122837 Total
Sotelo Jaime 10-33-6235 49.50$            122868 7/12/2023 Reimbursement for Physical/ Sotelo
Sotelo Jaime 69-47-6235 49.50$            122868 7/12/2023 Reimbursement for Physical/ Sotelo

99.00$            122868 Total
Soundscapes Electric Security & Audio Video 10-07-6200 210.00$          122870 7/12/2023 3 Months Alarm Monthly
Monitoring

210.00$          122870 Total
South Bay Regional PSTC 10-22-6690 500.00$          122869 7/12/2023 Fire Service Labor Training/ Bowen

500.00$          122869 Total
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 60-50-6310 597.00$          122838 7/11/2023 Civic Pay Transaction Fee
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 63-56-6310 597.00$          122838 7/11/2023 Civic Pay Transaction Fee
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 10-14-6310 597.00$          122838 7/11/2023 Civic Pay Transaction Fee

1,791.00$      122838 Total
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-01-6635 4,751.37$       122871 7/12/2023 FY 23-24 LAFCO Annual Fees

4,751.37$      122871 Total
Stanislaus County Office of Emergency Services 10-22-6690 45.00$            122839 7/11/2023 Wildland Training/ Adame, Andersen, Olivera

45.00$            122839 Total
Stanislaus County Public Works 63-56-6530 2,353.95$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 69-47-6530 3,082.74$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 69-47-6530 1,395.42$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ May 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 69-47-6530 2,680.82$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 10-33-6530 173.87$          122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ May 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 69-47-6530 104.78$          122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 10-33-6530 2,680.82$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 10-33-6530 1,395.42$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ May 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 69-47-6530 173.88$          122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ May 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 10-33-6530 3,082.73$       122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023
Stanislaus County Public Works 10-33-6530 104.79$          122840 7/11/2023 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan
Road/ April 2023

17,229.22$    122840 Total
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300 41.49$            122841 7/11/2023 Organizer, ID Holders, Pens, Post Its
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300 41.50$            122841 7/11/2023 Organizer, ID Holders, Pens, Post Its
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STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300 7.15$               122841 7/11/2023 Manila Envelopes
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300 6.22$               122841 7/11/2023 Receipt Book 
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-6300 7.16$               122841 7/11/2023 Manila Envelopes
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300 6.21$               122841 7/11/2023 Receipt Book 
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-6300 6.22$               122841 7/11/2023 Receipt Book 
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300 7.15$               122841 7/11/2023 Manila Envelopes

123.10$          122841 Total
THOMPSON CHEVROLET-BUICK 71-21-7010 44,044.78$    122873 7/12/2023 2023 Chevy Silverado 1500/ PD

44,044.78$    122873 Total
Treetop Products, Inc 10-44-6300 1,603.51$       122842 7/11/2023 Picnic Tables
Treetop Products, Inc 69-47-6300 1,603.51$       122842 7/11/2023 Picnic Tables

3,207.02$      122842 Total
True Blue Veterinary Group 10-21-6208 679.00$          122843 7/11/2023 Shelter Animals

679.00$          122843 Total
Uline 10-22-6300 206.67$          122844 7/11/2023 Brass Tags

206.67$          122844 Total
UNIVAR USA, INC 63-56-6300 668.77$          122845 7/11/2023 150 Gallons of Sodium
Hypoclorlte
Del lvered to Well#B

668.77$          122845 Total
USA BLUEBOOK 60-50-6300 432.14$          122846 7/11/2023 Pole, Cap, Conductivity Solution, Pouches
USA BLUEBOOK 63-56-6300 306.69$          122846 7/11/2023 Reagent Refill
USA BLUEBOOK 63-56-6300 239.42$          122846 7/11/2023 Reagent Refill, Vests

978.25$          122846 Total
Verizon Wireless 10-06-6420 38.01$            122847 7/11/2023 Mobile laptop access 5-19-23 to
6-18-23
Verizon Wireless 63-56-6420 38.01$            122847 7/11/2023 Mobile laptop access 5-19-23 to
6-18-23
Verizon Wireless 10-21-6420 342.09$          122847 7/11/2023 Mobile laptop access 5-19-23 to
6-18-23
Verizon Wireless 10-22-6615 114.03$          122847 7/11/2023 Mobile laptop access 5-19-23 to
6-18-23

532.14$          122847 Total
Weco Industries 60-50-6300 342.04$          122848 7/11/2023 Jack Stand

342.04$          122848 Total
Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 72.65$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23/ Corp Yard
Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 17.90$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-20-23/ WWTP
Westside Water Conditioning 10-21-6200 35.80$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23 /PD
Westside Water Conditioning 63-56-6300 72.65$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23/ Corp Yard
Westside Water Conditioning 10-22-6200 90.55$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23/ FD
Westside Water Conditioning 63-56-6300 37.48$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23 City Hall
Westside Water Conditioning 10-14-6300 37.49$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23 City Hall
Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 37.48$            122850 7/11/2023 Bottle Water Delivery
6-6-23 & 6-20-23 City Hall

402.00$          122850 Total
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YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 4.34$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 7.76$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 10.71$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-45-6724 31.69$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 34.49$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 2.51$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 4.89$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 133.10$          122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 483.53$          122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-21-6300 26.94$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 69-47-6300 53.85$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 4.17$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 41.74$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 84.02$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 1.88$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 4.89$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 22.67$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-21-6307 38.83$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 6.11$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 3.76$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 7.76$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 30.08$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 60-50-6300 8.34$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-07-6300 3.20$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 0.76$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 24-32-7727 6.85$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 7.46$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 10.45$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 60-50-6300 7.77$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 10.66$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 28.48$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 24-32-7727 9.70$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 24-32-7727 20.41$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 1.94$               122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 69-47-6300 14.56$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 10.77$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 19.90$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 21.35$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
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YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 34.03$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 40.86$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 19.36$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 44.65$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 48.82$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 25.24$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 19.41$            122851 7/11/2023 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light
 Bulbs

1,454.69$      122851 Total

696,570.02$  Grand Total



 

 

MINUTES 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  
